

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERIX(2)879/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 24-01-2023.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Junior Public Health Nurse Gr.II in Medical Education (Cat.No.378/2020) Addendum Notification issuing reg.-
- Ref:- 1) Order No. ERIX(2)879/2022/EW dated 12-01-2023. 2) Ranked list No. 07/2023/ERIX dated 09-01-2023.

It is hereby notified that Smt. Jiji George (Reg.No.102530) with Rank No.7A, Smt. Aji Augustine (Reg.No.104695) with Rank No.56A, Vineetha K (Reg.No.105223) with Rank No.80A & Shalet K J (Reg.No.103689) with Rank No.81A have been added in the Main list and Rincy Stanly (Reg.No.104224) has been added in the Supplementary list of ST with Rank No.3A & Soudath K P (Reg.No.104410) has been added in the Muslim S/L with Rank No.15A of the R/L. No. 07/2023/ERIX dated 09-01-2023 published for the selection to the post of JPHN Gr.II in Medical Education (Cat.No.378/2020). Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked list read as follows.

<u>Main List</u>

RANK NO.	REG. NO.	NAME	OMR	TOTAL	DOB	COMMUNITY	REMARKS
7	104303	ANJALI VIJAYAN			28/04/1998		
7A	102530	JIJI GEORGE			20/11/1985		
8	104631	VIDHUMOL T M			31/03/1988	THIYYA	
56	102025	ASWATHY A			15/05/96	EZHAVA	
56A	104695	AJI AUGUSTINE			23/04/1988		
57	104698	AMRUTHA H S			23/05/1996		
80	100906	VIPIN S S			18/11/1988	FORWARD SUB- CASTE (EWS)	
80A	105223	VINEETHA K			30/12/1988		
81	100502	LIGNU J WIN			17/05/1990	SIUC-NADAR	
81A	103689	SHALET K J			03/04/1991	LATIN CATHOLICS	
82	100899	SALINI A			14/12/1994		

/ca/er2023/jan/er9

Supplementary Lists

Scheduled Tribe

RANK NO.	REG. NO.	NAME	OMR	TOTAL	DOB	COMMUNITY	REMARKS
3	104317	THULASSI M			10/04/1985	ST-IRULAR	
3A	104224	RINCY STANLY			02/11/1992	MALAI-ARAYAN	
4	104944	MINI P R			15/05/1992	ST-KURICHIYAR	

<u>Muslim</u>

RANK NO.	REG. NO.	NAME	OMR	TOTAL	DOB	COMMUNITY	REMARKS
15	103804	ABDUL SAHAD K K			23/06/1986	M-MUSLIM	
15A	104410	SOUDATH K P			28/12/1990	M-MAPPILA	
16	104384	HAFSATH B			23/07/1999	M-MUSLIM	

The Ranked List No. 07/2023/ERIX dated 09-01-2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer